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August 2023July 3, 2023 - 
July 9, 2023
Monday, July 3

Wednesday, July 5

Friday, July 7

Tuesday, July 4
Independence Day

Thursday, July 6

Saturday, July 8

Sunday, July 9
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July 2023
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August 2023July 10, 2023 - 
July 16, 2023
Monday, July 10

9:00am - 11:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, July 12
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 5:00pm Staff Open Meeting - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, July 14

Tuesday, July 11
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, July 13
8:00am - 10:00am SRP tour of Desert Basin Generating Station in 
Pinal County. (great basin generating station 1872 N Burris Rd, Casa 
Grande, AZ 85193 )
11:30am - 12:00pm NARUC Small Systems Panel Prep Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Sacavage, Krystle

Saturday, July 15

Sunday, July 16
12:00am NARUC summer summit in Austin 
9:15am - 10:15am Washington Action meeting 
9:30am - 10:30am NARUC International Committee meeting 
(Boardroom 406 located on the 4th Floor of the JW Marriott)
10:15am - 11:30am EPRI Advisory Council and GTI's PIAC 
4:30pm - 5:30pm Clean Energy Reception
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August 2023July 17, 2023 - 
July 23, 2023
Monday, July 17

NARUC summer summit in Austin 
9:15am - 10:15am SPEAK - Water Panel
10:00am - 11:30am PUF soapbox luncheon (Lone Star Ballroom 
Salon E, on JW Marriott Austin's third floor.
)
2:15pm - 3:15pm WCPSC Regional Meeting - In-person or Virtual 
(Room 204, JW Marriott Austin) - megan.gilman@state.co.us
3:30pm - 6:30pm Cocktails & Dinner: Lonesome Dove Bistro 
(Lonesome Dove (123 W 6th St, Austin, TX  78701)) - Kavulla, Travis
3:30pm - 6:30pm Lone Star State Welcome Dinner (Lonesome Dove 
123 W 6th St Austin, TX 78701)
4:00pm - 5:00pm 6pm - NAWC reception (Austin Club
110 E 9th St, Austin, TX  78701, United States)

Wednesday, July 19
12:00am NARUC summer summit in Austin 

5:30am - 7:15am Current Issues Board Meeting

Friday, July 21
10:00am - 10:45am Office of Resiliency | Commissioner 
Marquez-Peterson (8th floor Main Conference Room - Executive 
Tower, PHX-1700WWash-8-GV-Main-8th-Floor (10)) - 
mjmoroyoqui@az.gov
4:00pm - 4:30pm Meeting W/ Stephen Williams of Cool Waters 
Technology (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, July 18
NARUC summer summit in Austin 

7:30am - 8:30am SRP breakfast in lobby 
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/ TEP re: Western Markets
2:30pm - 4:00pm EEI Reception (JW Marriott Austin, Lone Star 
Ballroom E, Austin, TX US)
2:45pm - 4:00pm NARUC: Women in Regulation Reception RSVP 
(JW Marriott Austin Suite 3401) - Michelle Malloy
3:30pm - 5:30pm 5:30- Hispanics in energy reception (lone star f g)
4:30pm - 6:30pm 6:30pm Dinner at P6 at The LINE (P6 at The Line 
111 East Cesar Chevaz Austin; TX)

Thursday, July 20
9:30am - 11:00am WSTI Webinar: Transmission Planning 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82096794788) - Elaine Hsu

Saturday, July 22

Sunday, July 23
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July 2023
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August 2023July 24, 2023 - 
July 30, 2023
Monday, July 24

9:00am - 12:15pm AZ Town Hall with Senator Sinema

Wednesday, July 26
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88389469353?pwd=M3VsK1JxSmtCK210Uk
g2SWZqZUNiUT09) - Elaine Hsu
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting w/ Rod Ross of APS (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Rodney.Ross@aps.com
3:30pm - 5:00pm FW: Arizona Horizon Interview Request

Friday, July 28
12:00pm - 1:00pm Bill buckmaster radio show 

Tuesday, July 25
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
10:00am - 11:00am Paul Kjellander and Lea Marquez Peterson 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86281487042?pwd=WUNUQTJMSkdib3I2e
UsvdnVDRUszUT09) - kjel.llcid@gmail.com
1:00pm - 3:00pm Summer 2023 CREPC Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/w/87349782781?tk=8Dxx5COCxQcrpXY5gDi
7CQ_KsltquJjpD5CmERR3joY.DQMAAAAUVnPo_RZGLVREcjNDcVJZbUh
CZXEwa1lFLTd3AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA&pwd=L3JV
aEVraEY0Y3htV2oySFQrNFhpUT09&uuid=WN_8zSD5bzESq6JgpA6idSu
Pw) - Elaine Hsu
1:00pm - 3:00pm Summer CREPC virtual meeting  - Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Thursday, July 27
8:00am - 9:00am NAWC Webinar
8:00am - 9:00am Opportunities in the U.S. Private Water Market 
(https://bluefieldresearch.zoom.us/w/85986715321?tk=ySojFZNk7w73f
ahAuhPDzfqH78pAOM9az9TDBjFUt1c.DQMAAAAUBTUmuRZmMmxlTU
RyLVFpZXUyM2RHYnlOT05BAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
A&uuid=WN_koSYVBO3SWO8C8iioxmxyA)

Saturday, July 29

Sunday, July 30
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August 2023July 31, 2023 - 
August 6, 2023
Monday, July 31

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
5:00pm - 7:00pm WES Dinner at Bar Mar (Bar Mar (110 N Wacker Dr,
Chicago, IL  60606)) - Shields, Caitlin
5:00pm - 6:00pm Women's Energy Forum in Chicago
6:00pm - 7:00pm Dinner with Caitlin Shields and Nikki Hall of 
Women's Energy Forum

Wednesday, August 2
9:00am - 9:30am EPRI Sustainability Priorities Study: NA Energy 
Utilities (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Alice Saunders

Friday, August 4

Tuesday, August 1
4:00am - 6:00pm Womens Energy Summit in Chicago 

Thursday, August 3
10:00am - 12:00pm California ISO Briefing (Conf-Commissioners) - 
Alex Brookreson
12:00pm - 1:00pm Lunch in Tucson ACC office with Doug Clark 
2:00pm - 5:00pm Team Review of OM items and Supplier diversity 
summit (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, August 5
2:30pm - 5:00pm Dinner -   Advisory Council Dinner – Riggs 
Rooftop 900 F St. NW, Washington, DC 20004

Sunday, August 6
12:00am EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and Summer Seminar 
(Washington, DC) - Jereza, Katie
7:00am - 8:00am Executive council meeting  (farragut square)
3:00pm - 5:00pm Reception- EPRI Advisory Council
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September 2023August 7, 2023 - 
August 13, 2023
Monday, August 7

EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and Summer Seminar 
(Washington, DC) - Jereza, Katie
1:00pm - 1:30pm APS Pre-Hearing Conference
3:00pm - 5:00pm Reception at Planet Word 

Wednesday, August 9
9:00am - 1:00pm Staff Open Meeting 
1:00pm - 1:30pm Prep Call for NAWC Water Summit Panel 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Rik Hull

Friday, August 11

Tuesday, August 8
12:00am EPRI Advisory Council Meeting and Summer Seminar 

(Washington, DC) - Jereza, Katie
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting 

Thursday, August 10

Saturday, August 12

Sunday, August 13
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1 2
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September 2023August 14, 2023 - 
August 20, 2023
Monday, August 14

Wednesday, August 16

Friday, August 18

Tuesday, August 15

Thursday, August 17

Saturday, August 19

Sunday, August 20
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 21, 2023 - 
August 27, 2023
Monday, August 21

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting w/Wildfire re: LMI Customers (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, August 23
9:00am - 10:00am Meeting w/ Dr. Hongyue Jin re: EV Trucks & 
Solar Panel Recycling (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
10:30am - 11:00am Budget meeting - Peterson office (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Cristi Thatcher

Friday, August 25
7:30am - 9:00am Breakfast in Conference Center
8:00am - 5:00pm Summer Policy Summit, Arizona Chamber of 
Commerce (Prescott Resort and Conference Center )
9:50am - 10:50am Speak at Summit (10 min)

Tuesday, August 22
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
4:30pm - 5:00pm FY25 Budget Brief (Conf-Commissioners) - 
Conf-Commissioners

Thursday, August 24
10:00am - 12:30pm Contingency Open Meeting
6:00pm - 8:00pm AZ Chamber Reception  (120 W Gurley St, Prescott,
AZ 86301)

Saturday, August 26

Sunday, August 27
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August 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023August 28, 2023 - 
September 3, 2023
Monday, August 28

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, August 30
AZ League of Cities and Towns Conference in Tucson (JW 

Marriott Tucson Starr Pass Resort & Spa
3800 W Starr Pass Blvd, Tucson, AZ  85745, United States)

Friday, September 1
10:15am - 10:45am WIRAB Leadership Check-in 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7208974529) - Eric Baran

Tuesday, August 29
12:00am AZ League of Cities and Towns Conference in Tucson 
(JW Marriott Tucson Starr Pass Resort & Spa
3800 W Starr Pass Blvd, Tucson, AZ  85745, United States)
9:00am - 12:00pm Attend CFA on Water (JW Marriott Tucson Starr 
Pass Resort & Spa
3800 W Starr Pass Blvd, Tucson, AZ  85745, United States)
1:30pm - 2:15pm Carlisle Companies/Commissioner Lea Marquez 
Peterson (San Pedro 2, Starr Pass Resort) - 
valerie@horizonstrategiesaz.com

Thursday, August 31
12:00am AZ League of Cities and Towns Conference in Tucson 

(JW Marriott Tucson Starr Pass Resort & Spa
3800 W Starr Pass Blvd, Tucson, AZ  85745, United States)

Saturday, September 2

Sunday, September 3
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October 2023September 4, 2023 - 
September 10, 2023
Monday, September 4

Labor Day

Wednesday, September 6

Friday, September 8
8:00am - 9:30am Speaking Engagement at the Chandler Chamber 
of Commerce.
12:30pm - 1:30pm Meeting w/ Chris Norman re: Line Siting 
Application (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, September 5

Thursday, September 7
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84119696951?pwd=VU85THZ6MjBXZkNo
WUZ5ZXFqZTRGQT09) - Elaine Hsu
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/ Dean Sheppard re: Micro Nuclear 
Energy (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, September 9

Sunday, September 10
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October 2023September 11, 2023 - 
September 17, 2023
Monday, September 11

12:00am NAWC Summit in Atlanta
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting w/Rodney Ross of APS re: WMEG Study 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, September 13
12:00am NAWC Summit in Atlanta

12:00am WECC Board of Directors and Annual Meeting 
(Vancouver, BC) - Eric Baran
10:30am - 12:00pm WECC Class 4 & 5 Meeting (Vancouver, BC 
Canada) - Eric Baran
1:00pm - 3:00pm WECC Annual Members Meeting & Interactive 
Forum (Vancouver, BC) - Eric Baran
6:00pm - 8:00pm Speak - Women's Event in Tucson

Friday, September 15
3:30pm - 4:30pm Meeting w/APS, TEP and SRP re: WMEG Study 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, September 12
NAWC Summit in Atlanta

9:20am - 10:20am Speak on Panel at NAWC - Drought and 
Resiliency
4:45pm - 6:30pm 4:45 NAWC reception (The Terrace (Loews Atlanta 
Hotel))

Thursday, September 14
12:00am WECC Board of Directors and Annual Meeting 

(Vancouver, BC) - Eric Baran
12:00pm - 1:00pm Council on foreign relations - Update on 
U.S.-Latin America Relations

Saturday, September 16

Sunday, September 17
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September 2023
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October 2023September 18, 2023 - 
September 24, 2023
Monday, September 18

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, September 20

Friday, September 22

Tuesday, September 19
9:00am - 10:00am Flinn Foundation- Coffee and Common Sense 
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting w/GCSECA re: Cybersecurity (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, September 21
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Saturday, September 23

Sunday, September 24



13 10/11/2023 2:34 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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October 2023September 25, 2023 - 
October 1, 2023
Monday, September 25

Wednesday, September 27
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88389469353?pwd=M3VsK1JxSmtCK210Uk
g2SWZqZUNiUT09) - Elaine Hsu
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting with Senator Carroll and Rep Griffin in
Phoenix
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting w/Commissioner Jeff Hughes re: 
NARUC Water Committee (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Hughes, 
Jeffrey

Friday, September 29
8:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/SOAZ Water Utility Association

Tuesday, September 26
10:00am - 11:00am Ticket: Youth Rising: The Power of Latinx 
Voters
11:30am - 1:00pm Speak Mesa Chamber (Holiday Inn in Mesa)

Thursday, September 28
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84119696951?pwd=VU85THZ6MjBXZkNo
WUZ5ZXFqZTRGQT09) - Elaine Hsu
11:00am - 1:30pm Attend Go Red for Women event in Tucson

Saturday, September 30

Sunday, October 1


